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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

Ph.D. DEGREE COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Admitted in A.Y. 2023-24 Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24
Sr' Particulars Ph.D.-1 Ph.D.-II Ph.D.-III Ph.D.-IV Ph.D.-V Ph.D.-VI Ph.D.-VI1
O lsr 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9'h Ioth llth 12"‘ 13"1 14"'
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
1. |Tuition Fee 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500
Other Fees | 3000 3000
% (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) el B 200, LY i i Ay duily S 000 | per i = Per Annum =
e P
3. Admission Fee (One Time - at 1 3000 > i 5 o = a P o = o = o o
Semester)
4 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time 5 L ‘s . = . = = o o o 2 o o
" |- at the time of Synopsis submission) 2
5. |Alumni Fee (One Time) * - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6 Institute Development Contribution (IDC) 15000 i o . o o e = 5, e i .
" |(One time - at 1* Semester of the Course) 3 = 5 z
7 Security Deposit (Refundable) 5000 - 2 i . - o = 5, i = :
" |(One Time - at 1% Semester) = i 7
: # 6000 = @ 4000 @ 4000 @ 4000 2 @ 4000 5 i o 3 -
8. Seat Rent (Multlple OCCUpanCy) Per Annum Per Annum g Per Annum e Per Annum Per Annum g -
TOTAL ... 45250 16250 14500 10500 14500 10500 14500 10500 14500 10500 10500 7500 10500 7500

# If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- OR Res. 12000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.
@ If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- OR Rs. 8000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.

* Students admitted 2018-19 (i.e. D18/DS18) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs 3000/- Exam Fee + Rs 2500/- Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 1000 Alumni Fees to be paid in addition to above.
* Students admitted from June/July 2019 (D19) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 15000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 1500 Alumni Fees to be paid in

addition to above. :
* Students admitted from June/July 2023 (D23) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 30000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 2000 Alumni Fees to be paid in

addition to above.

Students admitted upto 2018-19 (i.e. D18/DS18) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs 3000/- Exam Fee + Rs 2500/- Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) to be paid in addition to above.
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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

Ph.D. COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN (NON-SAARC NATION) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Admitted in : ;
ALY. 202324 Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24
13:;' Particulars Ph.D.-I Ph.D.-1I Ph.D.-I11 Ph.D.-IV Ph.D.-V Ph.D.-VI Ph.D.-VII
: 18t 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6(h 7th 8th 9th loth 1 Ith lzth 13lh 14th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
1 | Tulien Fes US$ US$ US$ USS$ USS$ US$ USS$ Us$ US$ USS$ US$ US$ USS$ USS$
; 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 |Other Fees MR MR AR mR | e kMR R P OmR fmrf TP
" |(Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) 8750 8750 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 PA PA
3. | Admission Fee (One Time - at 1** Semester) R -- -- -- -- -- -- -- == -- -- -- -- -
3000
4 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time - at i - 7 - s - 5 - o o i i = o
" | the time of Synopsis submission)
5. |Alumni Fee (One Time) * - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - -- -
o Institute Development Contribution (IDC) INR - o - £ o = 7 5 - o &
" |(One time - at 1** Semester of the Course) 15000 i o
7 Security Deposit (Refundable) INR . : i o - . : - = = N o .
" [(One Time - at 1* Semester) 5000 2 :
# INR @ INR @ INR @ INR @ INR
8. |Seat Rent (Multiple Occupancy) 6000 - 4000 - 4000 - 4000 - 4000 - - - - -
Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum
US$ US$ USS$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$S US$ US$ US$
TOTAL 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 US$ 2000 US$
| INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR 2000 INR 2000
37750 | 8750 7000 3000 7000 3000 7000 3000 7000 3000 3000 3000
# If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- OR Rs. 12000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.
@ If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- OR Rs. 8000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.

Students admitted from June/July 2019 (D19) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 15000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 1500 Alumni Fees to be paid in addition to above.
Students admitted from June/July 2023 (D23) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 30000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 2000 Alumni Fees to be paid in addition to above.
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SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA

Ph.D. COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN (SAARC NATION) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

Admitted in £ :
ALY. 202324 Admitted prior to A.Y. 2023-24
13’(;. Particulars Ph.D.-1 Ph.D.-11 Ph.D.-111 Ph.D.-IV Ph.D.-V Ph.D.-VI Ph.D.-VII
: lst 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th 7th 81h 9th loth llth 12th l3th 14th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
o Polton e US$ USS$ USS$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ ‘US$ US$ US$ US$ US$
: 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
o |Other Fees IR | R | WR | R | MR [ INR | NRO|INR | IR O[NR | OSERC| ] R
| (Inclusive of Exam. Lib., Mediclaim etc.) 8750 8750 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 PA PA
3. |Admission Fee (One Time - at 1** Semester) VR -- -- -- - -- - -- -- -- -- -- -- --
3000
4 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) (One Time - at - < - 3 L 2 o i i 0 o L = -
" |the time of Synopsis submission)
5. |Alumni Fee (One Time) * -- -- sz = o5 5 = o = = tx 2 L il
6 Institute Development Contribution (IDC) INR b = o c o = & s - i i -
" | (One time - at 1** Semester of the Course) 15000 5
7 Security Deposit (Refundable) INR s i a = 0 % 5 - = = % 5 =
" |(One Time - at 1% Semester) 5000
# INR @ INR @ INR @.INR @ INR
8. |Seat Rent (Multiple Occupancy) 6000 - 4000 - 4000 - 4000 - 4000 - - - -
Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum
US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ USS$ US$ USS US$ US$
TOTAL 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 US$ 1000 US$
“"| INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR INR 1000 INR 1000
37750 | 8750 7000 3000 7000 3000 7000 3000 7000 3000 3000 3000
# If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 4500/- OR Rs. 12000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.
@ If a student avail Single occupancy OR Family accommodation in Hostel, additional payment of Rs. 3000/- OR Rs. 8000/- will be included in the Hostel Fee Structure respectively.

Students admitted from June/July 2019 (D19) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 15000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 1500 Alumni Fees to be paid in addition to above.
Students admitted from June/July 2023 (D23) : At the time of Synopsis submission, Rs. 30000 Thesis Evaluation Fee + Rs. 2500 Degree Fee (Convocation Fee) + Rs. 2000 Alumni Fees to be paid in addition to above.
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